

D/L – 83
18/03/2026
Court No.6
S.Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 244 of 2024

Mr. Surajit Basu

...for the petitioners.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for an adjournment.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for time to produce the case diary.
3. List this matter for hearing on 23/03/2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)