

AD 69
March 25, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR 244 of 2024

Mr. Surajit Basu
Mr. P. Barman
Mr. Sayantan Bhowmik
...for the petitioners
Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Kallol Acharjee
...for the State
Ms. Suman Sehanabis
Mr. Salok Sah
Ms. Anwesha Chakraborty
...for the o.p.no.2

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further consideration under the heading "Contested Application" two weeks hence.

The impugned proceeding shall remain stayed for a period of six weeks from this date.

The State shall produce the original case diary on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)