

19.05.2026
Sl. 26
Court No. 5
sourav

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

C.R.R. 244 of 2024

In Re: - An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: **Sova Sengupta & Ors.**

....petitioners.

Mr. Surojit Basu
Mr. Puspen Barman
Mr. Sayantan Bhowmik

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP-in-Charge

... for the State.

Ms. Anwesha Chakraborty

... for the opposite party no. 2.

1. Mr. Surojit Basu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, learned APP-in-Charge appearing for the State and Ms. Anwesha Chakraborty, learned counsel appearing for the opposite party no. 2.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)